Stockbridge Downtown Development Authority

Stockbr i’dg]w MEETING AGENDA

Downtown Development
118 N. Center Street
Stockbridge, Mi, 48285
Thursday, November 19, 2024, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER
° Roll Call
° Pledge of Allegiance
° Approval of Meeting Agenda for November 19, 2024
° Approval of meeting minutes of October 24, 2024.
PUBLIC COMMENT
FINANCIALS:

e New Financials format of: Revenue and Expenditure Report for Village of Stockbridge for Village of Stockbridge
Period Ending 12/31/2024. Note: It Still needs lots of work!!!
e For reference, please find attached amended approved 2024/2025 SDDA budget.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS
e SDDA 2025 Meeting Schedule

e Bid speck for Banner program
® For reference copy of SDDA Purchasing policy
NEW BUSINESS
® Act 57 of 2018 requires that we hold 2 ea. informational meetings. | recommend scheduling them for January
06, 2025, and February 03, 2025
e Attached is the 2024 Informational packet
State required 2024 synopsis of status of completion of task listed in Plan amendments
e Consider the possibility of live streaming video from new veteran’s park cameras. Cost unknow. Village retention
schedule unknow.
e Proposed $353,780 - FY: 2025 / 2026 budget- Based on existing Revenue on hand and Projected Revenue
available on March 01, 2025, Estimated we would enter FY 2026 / 2027 with a minimum of $50,200.
PUBLIC COMMENT

BOARD MEMBERS CONCERNS , SUGGESTIONS OR RECOMMENDATIONS.

NEXT MEETING
o Next SDDA meeting is scheduled for January 06,2025 at 7:00 p.m. .
ADJOURNMENT

Attachments

SDDA December 19, 2024, meeting agenda
e Minutes Unapproved of October 24, 2024.
New Financials format of: Revenue and Expenditure Report for Village of Stockbridge for Village of Stockbridge
Period Ending 12/31/2024.
For reference, please find attached amended approved 2024/2025 SDDA budget.
SDDA 2025 Meeting Schedule
State required 2 ea. informational meetings scheduled January 06, 2025, and February 03, 2025
State required 2024 synopsis of status of completion of task listed in Plan amendments

For reference copy of SDDA Purchasing policy
e Proposed 2025/2026 budget.
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Stockbridge Downtown Development Authority
Unapproved Meeting Minutes
118 North Center Street
Stockbridge MI 49285
Tuesday, October 24, 2024

CALL TO ORDER: Chair Anderson called the meeting to order at 7:01 pm.

ROLL CALL:
Present: Anderson, Armstrong, Conant, Dzurka, Fillmore, Lampart, Ogden

Absent: Stevens.
Pledge of Allegiance was led by Chair Anderson.

Approval of Meeting Agenda: Motion by Conant, support by Ogden to approve the
agenda as written. All in favor, Motion passed.

Approval of minutes of September 26, 2024. Motion by Armstrong, support by Lampart
to approve the minutes as written. All in favor. Motion passed.

PUBLIC COMMENT: None.

FINANCIALS: Questions and discussion about financial reports. Financial committee
will meet with Village Clerk to clarify.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

Motion by Anderson with support by Armstrong to purchase 500 Stockbridge
pamphlets from Total Local.

Roll Call:

Aye: Armstrong, Conant, Dzurka, Fillmore, Lampart, Ogden, Anderson.
Nay: None.

Absent: Stevens.

All in favor. Motion passed.

Motion by Lampart to adopt the Resolution to confirm the final tax capture settlement
between the Village of Stockbridge and the Stockbridge Downtown Development
Authority for years 2009 through 2023.

Roll Call:

Aye: Conant, Dzurka, Fillmore, Lampart, Ogden, Anderson, Armstrong.

Nay: None.

Absent: Stevens

All in favor. Motion passed.



The email from American Ramp Company regarding the pump track warranty was
discussed. Questions regarding the specifics of the warranty, sealing and striping of the
ramp were raised. Chair Anderson will contact ARC to get answers.

NEW BUSINESS:

Motion by Anderson with support by Ogden to add $10,000 to the 2024/2025 approved
budget for the purchase and installation of security cameras and associated equipment
in Veterans’ Memorial Park.

Roll Call:

Aye: Dzurka, Fillmore, Lampart, Ogden, Anderson, Armstrong, Conant.

Nay: None.

Absent: Stevens.

All in favor. Motion passed.

Anderson and Ogden will work on the 2025/2026 SDDA budget which will include
concrete for bleachers and new garbage cans for the Village.

PUBLIC COMMENT:
None.

BOARD COMMENTS:
Crosswalk from SAESA to the Teen Center and also from Medinas’ to Eaton Bank.

Develop the Industrial Park with trade development and training.

ADJOURNMENT:
Motion by Armstrong with support by Conant to adjourn at 8:00 pm. Allin favor.

Motion passed.

Respectfully submitted,
Molly Howlett, Recording Secretary



Requested amendment

$10.000 for additional Cameras in Veterans Park

to the SDDA 2024/2025 by adding

ESTIMATED Approved Amended
REVENUES 2024/2025 budget
Dept 000 - 2024/2025
GENERAL
248-000-4002.00 TAX REV FROM TOWNSHIP $93,000 $93,000
0 TAX REV FROM VILLAGE $104,000 $104,000
248-000-402.001 CARRY FORWARD $0.00 $0.00
248-000-402.000 DELINQUENT TAX REVENUE $ 10,000 $ 10,000
248-000-411.000 INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNT $1,000 $1,000
248-000-663.000
PROJECTED REVENUE FROM
248-000-504.000 GRANTS
$208,000 $208,000
Dept 000 -
GENERAL
248-000-701.000 | Salary — Grant Writer $5,000 $5,000
248-000-801.000 | Legal Fees $12,000 $12,000
248-000-818.00 Contracted services $10,000 $10,000
248-000-818.001 Professional Services web site etc. | $15,000 $15,000
248-000-818.003 | Prof. Services — A. Knowles SO SO
248-000-818.014 | Engineering $1,000 $1,000
248-000-899.000 Community promotion $24,000 $24,000
Add in second open air market.
And
Purchase / leasing of Bleachers
$20,000
248-000-899.001 | A day in the Village June 14-15, $10,000 $10,000
2024
248-000-899.003 | All Clubs Day $1,900 $1,900
248-000-899.004 | All clubs ride $700 $700
248-000-899.005 Harvest Festival September 28, $7,500 $7,500
2024
248-000-899.006 | Downtown Beatification, flowers, | $7,300 $7,300
planters etc.
248-000-899.007 | Festival of Lights / Small business $2,500 $2,500
Saturday November 23, 2024
248-000-899.008 | Open air Market $1,000 $1,000
248-000-899.009 Seasonal Decorations new $6,500 $6,500
decorations $5,400 Delights
248-000-899.010 5 K Run June 15th, 2024 S800 $800
248-000-899.011 Teen Center 0 0
248-000-899.016 | Pump Track Mowing and sealing $17,800 $17,800
248-000-900.000 | Printing and publishing $1,000 $1,000
248-000-900.000 Miscellaneous expenses S500 $500
248-000-970.002 | Capital Outlay- facade IMP. $16,000 $16,000
248-000-970.003 | Capital Outlay — Banner / brackets | $6,000 $6,000
248-000-970.004 | Capital Outlay — Veterans park $0.00 $10,000
Camera maintenance
248-000-821.000 | Revenue sharing $55,000 $55,000
PPPPIVRVPP??? | Gaga ball pit SO SO
Total $204,200 $214,200




12/03/2024 04:48 PM INVOICE JOURNAL PROOF REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF STOCKBRIDGE Page: 1/1
User: HARMSTRONG

DB: Stockbridge PROOF ONLY - JOURNAL ENTRIES NOT CREATED

Post Date Journal Description GL Number DR Amount CR Amount
12/03/2024 AP DELIGHTS Invoice: 12.03.2024-002 Ref#: 12151 (CHRISTMAS LIGHTS INSTALLATION 2024)
1598 HIGH HOLLOW DRIVE ANN ARBOR MI 48103
CONTRACTED SERVICES 248-000-818.000 5,200.00
Vnd: DELIGHT Invoice: 12.03.2024-002 248-000-202.000 5,200.00

Expected Check Run: 12/03/2024

5,200.00 5,200.00
12/03/2024 AP ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES Invoice: 12.03.2024-001 Ref#: 12150 (CREDIT CARD 10/19/2024 TO 11/19/202:
P. O. BOX 790408 SAINT LOUIS MO 63179-0408
CONTRACTED SERVICES 248-000-818.000 78.00
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 248-000-956.000 16.95
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 248-000-956.000 6.97
CAPITAL OUTLAY-BANNER/BRACKETS 248-000-970.003 1,312.60
vnd: ELAN FINAN Invoice: 12.03.2024-001 248-000-202.000 1,414.52

Expected Check Run: 12/03/2024

1,414.52 1,414.52

6,614.52 6,614.52

Cash/Payable Account Totals:
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 248-000-202.000 6,614.52
TOTAL INCREASE IN PAYABLE: 6,614.52



12/16/2024 03:19 PM INVOICE JOURNAL PROOF REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF STOCKBRIDGE Page: 1/1
User: DDA
DB: Stockbridge PROOF ONLY - JOURNAL ENTRIES NOT CREATED
Post Date Journal Description GL Number DR Amount CR Amount
12/16/2024 AP GORMLEY LAW OFFICES, PLC Invoice: 2796 Ref#: 12152 (REPLIES TO EMAILS ON VARIOUS QUESTIONS ()
101 E. GRAND RIVER AVENUE FOWLERVILLE MI 48836
LEGAL FEES 248-000-801.000 229.52
Vnd: 248-GOR00 Invoice: 2796 248-000-202.000 229.52
Expected Check Run: 12/16/2024
229.52 229.52
12/16/2024 AP GORMLEY LAW OFFICES, PLC Invoice: 2794 Ref#: 12153 (REVIEW PACKET AND AGENDA (11.04.2024))
101 E. GRAND RIVER AVENUE FOWLERVILLE MI 48836
LEGAL FEES 248-000-801.000 141.24
Vnd: 248-GOR00 Invoice: 2794 248-000-202.000 141.24
Expected Check Run: 12/16/2024
141.24 141.24
12/16/2024 AP TOTAL LOCAL Invoice: 33176 Ref#: 12154 (OCTOBER & NOVEMBER PROJECT MANAGEMENT- #)
P.O. BOX 305 EATON RAPIDS MI 48827
CONTRACTED SERVICES 248-000-818.000 240.00
Vnd: TOTAL Invoice: 33176 248-000-202.000 240.00
Expected Check Run: 12/16/2024
240.00 240.00
610.76 610.76
Cash/Payable Account Totals:
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 248-000-202.000 610.76
TOTAL INCREASE IN PAYABLE: 610.76



Account Title: STOCKBRIDGE DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT
Transaction Account No.: ********5897

Depositor: VILLAGE OF STOCKBRIDGE

Bank Name: The State Bank

Balance as of the completion of settlement on:
Wednesday, 12/04/2024

Destination Institution City, State
Capital One, NA McLean, Virginia
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Co Buffalo, New york

Transit Routing Number
056073502
022000046

FDIC Cert
4297
588

Principal Balance
190307.68
0

Accrued Interest

46.92
15.63



12/16/2024 03:33 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF STOCKBRIDGE Page: 1/2
User: DDA POST DATES 12/01/2024 - 12/31/2024
DB: Stockbridge BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Fund 248 DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Dept 000 GENERAL
248-000-801.000 11/27/24 GORMLEY LAW OFFICES, PLC REPLIES TO EMAILS ON VARIOUS QUESTI 2796 12/27/24 229.52 2494
248-000-801.000 11/27/24 GORMLEY LAW OFFICES, PLC REVIEW PACKET AND AGENDA (11.04.202 2794 12/27/24 141.24 2494
248-000-818.000 11/25/24 DELIGHTS CHRISTMAS LIGHTS INSTALLATION 2024 12.03.2024-002 12/16/24 5,200.00 2492
248-000-818.000 11/25/24 ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES CREDIT CARD 10/19/2024 TO 11/19/202 12.03.2024-001 12/16/24 78.00 2493
248-000-818.000 12/03/24 TOTAL LOCAL OCTOBER & NOVEMBER PROJECT MANAGEME 33176 12/18/24 240.00 2495
248-000-956.000 11/25/24 ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES CREDIT CARD 10/19/2024 TO 11/19/202 12.03.2024-001 12/16/24 23.92 2493
248-000-970.003 11/25/24 ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES CREDIT CARD 10/19/2024 TO 11/19/202 12.03.2024-001 12/16/24 1,312.60 2493

Total For Dept 000 GENERAL 7,225.28

Total For Fund 248 DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 7,225.28



12/16/2024 03:33 PM
User: DDA
DB: Stockbridge

GL Number

Invoice Date

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF STOCKBRIDGE
POST DATES 12/01/2024 - 12/31/2024
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
PAID

Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice

Fund Totals:
Fund 248 DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORI

Total For All Funds:

Page: 2/2
Due Date Amountheck #
7,225.28
7,225.28



12/16/2024 03:43 PM ACTIVITY BY GL/JOURNAL REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF STOCKBRIDGE Page: 1/8
User: DDA

DB: Stockbridge TRANSACTIONS FROM 03/01/2024 TO 12/31/2024

JE # Date Description Reference # OFFSETTING GL DEBIT CREDIT

248-000-001.000 CASH - CHECKING
Journal CR: CASH REC

39235 07/12/2024

39236 07/12/2024 REIMBURSEMENT FOR P.C. CHECK 90013300 248-000-676.000 65.00
39292 11/07/2024
39293 11/07/2024 REIMBURSEMENT FOR SUPPLIES 90013302 248-000-676.000 33.44
Journal Totals 65,163.38 0.00
Journal GJ: GENERAL JOURNAL
39276 03/01/2024 MOVE CASH TO ONE ACCOUNT 2522 248-000-002.000 7,379.47
39280 03/01/2024 TO REVERSE MANUAL JOURNAL ENTRY2526 248-000-002.000 7,379.47
39281 03/01/2024 RECORDED BY AUDITORS AND BY CR 2527 248-000-402.000 7,379.47
39277 03/08/2024 MOVE DEPOSIT TO ACTIVE CASH ACC2523 248-000-002.000 13,113.72
39282 04/30/2024 MOVE TO CORRECT CASH ACCT 2528 248-000-002.000 28,052.52
39287 07/31/2024 MOVE TO CORRECT CASH ACCT 2533 248-000-002.000 17,331.12
39294 11/07/2024 MOVE TO CORRECT CASH ACCT 2538 248-000-002.000 6,666.02
Journal Totals 7,379.47 79,922.32
Totals for 248-000-001.000 72,542.85 79,922.32
Balance 03/01/24: 7,379.47
Net Change: (7,379.47)
Balance 12/31/24: 0.00
248-000-002.000 CASH
Journal CD: CASH DISBURSEMENTS
39169 03/12/2024 Check: STATE 2452 2452 248-000-202.000 543.03
39171 03/22/2024 Check: STATE 2453 2453 248-000-202.000 200.00
39174 04/01/2024 Check: STATE 2454 2454 248-000-202.000 142.83
39175 04/01/2024 Check: STATE 2455 2455 248-000-202.000 500.00
39177 04/03/2024 Check: STATE 2456 2456 248-000-202.000 905.00
39179 04/10/2024 Check: STATE 2457 2457 248-000-202.000 496.48
39183 04/23/2024 Check: STATE 2458 2458 248-000-202.000 1,447.55
39184 04/23/2024 Check: STATE 2459 2459 248-000-202.000 160.00
39185 04/23/2024 Check: STATE 2460 2460 248-000-202.000 65.00
39187 05/01/2024 Check: STATE 2461 2461 248-000-202.000 48.00
39189 05/14/2024 Check: STATE 2462 2462 248-000-202.000 1,876.78
39192 05/21/2024 Check: STATE 2463 2463 248-000-202.000 2,500.00
39193 05/21/2024 Check: STATE 2464 2464 248-000-202.000 7,500.00
39195 05/21/2024 Check: STATE 2465 2465 248-000-202.000 1,000.00
39200 06/04/2024 Check: STATE 2466 2466 248-000-202.000 225.00
39201 06/04/2024 Check: STATE 2467 2467 248-000-202.000 225.00
39202 06/04/2024 Check: STATE 2468 2468 248-000-202.000 300.00
39203 06/04/2024 Check: STATE 2469 2469 248-000-202.000 1,186.24
39206 06/05/2024 Check: STATE 2470 2470 248-000-202.000 2,500.00
39207 06/05/2024 Check: STATE 2471 2471 248-000-202.000 1,037.37
39228 07/12/2024 Check: STATE 2472 2472 248-000-202.000 240.00
39229 07/12/2024 Check: STATE 2473 2473 248-000-202.000 121.98
39230 07/12/2024 Check: STATE 2474 2474 248-000-202.000 3,970.68
39231 07/12/2024 Check: STATE 2475 2475 248-000-202.000 849.50
39239 08/05/2024 Check: STATE 2476 2476 248-000-202.000 214.00
39240 08/05/2024 Check: STATE 2477 2477 248-000-202.000 210.00
39243 08/06/2024 Check: STATE 2478 2478 248-000-202.000 200.00
39244 08/06/2024 Check: STATE 2479 2479 248-000-202.000 782.18
39249 08/26/2024 Check: STATE 2480 2480 248-000-202.000 1,412.50
39250 08/26/2024 Check: STATE 2481 2481 248-000-202.000 1,230.00
39255 08/30/2024 Check: STATE 2482 2482 248-000-202.000 355.24
39256 08/30/2024 Check: STATE 2483 2483 248-000-202.000 500.00
39257 08/30/2024 Check: STATE 2484 2484 248-000-202.000 995.00
39261 10/02/2024 Check: STATE 2485 2485 248-000-202.000 553.73
39262 10/02/2024 Check: STATE 2486 2486 248-000-202.000 158.90
39263 10/02/2024 Check: STATE 2487 2487 248-000-202.000 810.00
39268 11/06/2024 Check: STATE 2488 2488 248-000-202.000 4,368.57
39269 11/06/2024 Check: STATE 2489 2489 248-000-202.000 620.07
39270 11/06/2024 Check: STATE 2490 2490 248-000-202.000 10,000.00
39271 11/06/2024 Check: STATE 2491 2491 248-000-202.000 52,000.00
39274 12/03/2024 Check: STATE 2492 2492 248-000-202.000 5,200.00
39275 12/03/2024 Check: STATE 2493 2493 248-000-202.000 1,414.52
39300 12/16/2024 Check: STATE 2494 2494 248-000-202.000 370.76
39301 12/16/2024 Check: STATE 2495 2495 248-000-202.000 240.00
Journal Totals 0.00 109,675.91
Journal GJ: GENERAL JOURNAL
39276 03/01/2024 MOVE CASH TO ONE ACCOUNT 2522 248-000-001.000 7,379.47
39279 03/01/2024 CLOSE CASH ACCT TO ACTIVE CASH 2525 248-000-009.000 4,485.93
39280 03/01/2024 TO REVERSE MANUAL JOURNAL ENTRY2526 248-000-001.000 7,379.47
39277 03/08/2024 MOVE DEPOSIT TO ACTIVE CASH ACC2523 248-000-001.000 13,113.72
39278 03/31/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2524 248-000-663.000 599.36



12/16/2024 03:43 PM ACTIVITY BY GL/JOURNAL REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF STOCKBRIDGE Page: 2/8
User: DDA
DB: Stockbridge TRANSACTIONS FROM 03/01/2024 TO 12/31/2024
JE # Date Description Reference # OFFSETTING GL DEBIT CREDIT
248-000-002.000 CASH
Journal CD: CASH DISBURSEMENTS
39282 04/30/2024 MOVE TO CORRECT CASH ACCT 2528 248-000-001.000 28,052.52
39283 04/30/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2529 248-000-663.000 651.60
39284 05/31/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2530 248-000-663.000 674.08
39285 06/30/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2531 248-000-663.000 618.21
39286 07/31/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2532 248-000-663.000 658.22
39287 07/31/2024 MOVE TO CORRECT CASH ACCT 2533 248-000-001.000 17,331.12
39288 08/31/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2534 248-000-663.000 652.28
39289 09/30/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2535 248-000-663.000 624.42
39290 10/31/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2536 248-000-663.000 639.63
39294 11/07/2024 MOVE TO CORRECT CASH ACCT 2538 248-000-001.000 6,666.02
39291 11/30/2024 CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FROM JULY 22537 Multiple 5,890.25
39295 11/30/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2539 248-000-663.000 537.26
39296 11/30/2024 ADJ TO ACTUAL 2540 248-000-956.000 0.13
Journal Totals 82,683.84 13,269.85
Totals for 248-000-002.000 82,683.84 122,945.76
Balance 03/01/24: 223,4601.24
Net Change: (40,261.92)
Balance 12/31/24: 183,199.32
248-000-009.000 IMPROVEMENT PHASE II
Journal GJ: GENERAL JOURNAL
39279 03/01/2024 CLOSE CASH ACCT TO ACTIVE CASH 2525 248-000-002.000 4,485.93
Journal Totals 0.00 4,485.93
Totals for 248-000-009.000 0.00 4,485.93
Balance 03/01/24: 4,485.93
Net Change: (4,485.93)
Balance 12/31/24: 0.00
248-000-081.000 DUE FROM OTHER GOV'T UNITS
Journal ADJ: ADJUST JOURNAL
39215 03/01/2024 REVERSE AJE-12 2512 Multiple 13,114.00
39215 03/01/2024 REVERSE AJE-12 2512 Multiple 28,209.00
39215 03/01/2024 REVERSE AJE-12 2512 Multiple 10,799.00
Journal Totals 0.00 52,122.00
Totals for 248-000-081.000 0.00 52,122.00
Balance 03/01/24: 76,242.01
Net Change: (52,122.00)
Balance 12/31/24: 24,120.01
248-000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYARLE
Journal ADJ: ADJUST JOURNAL
39222 03/01/2024 REVERSE AJE-37 2519 248-000-899.016 3,360.00
Journal Totals 0.00 3,360.00
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39168 03/12/2024 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 48878 248-000-801.000 543.03
39170 03/22/2024 TAX INCREMENT FINANCING DISTRIC23-011-9 248-000-818.000 200.00
39172 04/01/2024 CREDIT CARD 4/1/2024 Multiple 142.83
39173 04/01/2024 5 K RUN 4/1/2024 248-000-899.010 500.00
39176 04/03/2024 TOTAL LOCAL 31158/31677 Multiple 905.00
39178 04/10/2024 PROFESSIONAL -GORLMEY 49697 248-000-801.000 496.48
39180 04/23/2024 APRIL 2024- 03/20/2024 TO 04/1704232024 Multiple 1,447.55
39181 04/23/2024 ANNUAL RENEWAL, PERIOD FOR JULY04232024 248-000-956.000 65.00
39182 04/23/2024 REIMBURSEMENT TO STOCKBRIDGE TwW04232024 248-000-899.004 160.00
39186 05/01/2024 EATON BANK PRINT OUTS FOR BANK 05012024 248-000-956.000 48.00
39188 05/14/2024 APRIL INVOICE 50137 248-000-801.000 1,876.78
39190 05/21/2024 SPONSORSHIP FOR FESTIVAL OF LIC05202024 248-000-899.007 2,500.00
39191 05/21/2024 SPONSORSHIP, A DAY IN THE VILLA05212024 248-000-899.001 7,500.00
39194 05/21/2024 SPONSORSHIP FOR OPEN AIR MARKET052120242 248-000-899.008 1,000.00
39196 06/03/2024 MAY 2024 STATEMENT FOR 4/18/202052024 Multiple 1,186.24
39197 06/03/2024 SDDA RECORDING SECRETARY- $50.006032024 248-000-818.000 300.00
39198 06/03/2024 PROJECT MANAGEMENT- HOURLY: MAY31749 248-000-818.000 225.00
39199 06/03/2024 PROJECT MANAGEMENT- HOURLY: APE31194 248-000-818.000 225.00
39204 06/05/2024 MAY LEGAL FEES 50548 248-000-801.000 1,037.37
39205 06/05/2024 "A DAY IN THE VILLAGE" SPONSORS06052024 248-000-899.001 2,500.00
39226 07/05/2024 JUNE MONTLY WEBSITE MANAGEMENT 43351 248-000-818.000 240.00
39224 07/12/2024 JUNE CREDIT CARD STATEMENT 0712202402 Multiple 3,970.68
39225 07/12/2024 JUNE LEGAL FEES 0712202401 248-000-818.000 121.98
39227 07/12/2024 ANNUALS 1143 248-000-899.006 849.50




12/16/2024 03:43 PM ACTIVITY BY GL/JOURNAL REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF STOCKBRIDGE Page: 3/8
User: DDA
DB: Stockbridge TRANSACTIONS FROM 03/01/2024 TO 12/31/2024
JE # Date Description Reference # OFFSETTING GL DEBIT CREDIT
248-000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYARLE
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39237 08/05/2024 JUNE INVOICE- 6.25 & 6.27.2024 463 248-000-801.000 214.00
39238 08/05/2024 JULY PROJECT MANAGEMENT STATEME 32482 248-000-818.001 210.00
39241 08/06/2024 REIMBURSEMENT FOR INK & PAPER, 08062024 248-000-900.000 200.00
39242 08/06/2024 INV 1016 & 1017- LEGAL BILL 080620242 248-000-801.000 782.18
39245 08/26/2024 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FROM 7/1 23-011-11 248-000-818.000 325.00
39246 08/26/2024 MAY INVOICE FOR SERVICES 23-011-10 248-000-818.000 1,087.50
39247 08/26/2024 SOCIAL MEDIA MANAGEMENT 1YR CON32495 248-000-818.001 1,200.00
39248 08/26/2024 SDDA BUSINESS CARDS FOR CHAIR, 32484 248-000-900.000 30.00
39251 08/30/2024 AUGUST STATEMENT (INVOICES: 162082024 248-000-801.000 355.24
39252 08/30/2024 TUESDAY FARMERS MARKET, SECOND JOEYL 248-000-899.000 500.00
39253 08/30/2024 AUGUST 2024 WEBSITE MANAGEMENT 32504 248-000-818.001 360.00
39254 08/30/2024 TOTAL LOCAL COMMUNITY RESOURCE 32496 248-000-900.000 635.00
39258 10/02/2024 SEPTEMBER 2024 STATEMENT 09.2024 Multiple 553.73
39259 10/02/2024 TIF MAP ISSUES 2021-SDDA- MUNIC1807 248-000-801.000 158.90
39260 10/02/2024 PROJECT MANAGEMENT #4443 33124 248-000-818.001 810.00
39267 10/28/2024 REVENUE SHARING, 23-24 FY. 10.28.2024-01 248-000-821.000 52,000.00
39264 11/06/2024 SDDA CC STATEMENT FOR OCTOBER 211.06.2024-01 Multiple 4,368.57
39265 11/06/2024 GORMLEY OCTOBER LEGAL STATEMENT11.06.2024-02 248-000-801.000 620.07
39266 11/06/2024 UPGRADE TO VETERAN'S PARK CAMEER1124-01 248-000-970.004 10,000.00
39272 12/03/2024 CHRISTMAS LIGHTS INSTALLATION 212.03.2024-002 248-000-818.000 5,200.00
39273 12/03/2024 CREDIT CARD 10/19/2024 TO 11/1¢12.03.2024-001 Multiple 1,414.52
39297 12/16/2024 REPLIES TO EMAILS ON VARIOUS QU2796 248-000-801.000 229.52
39298 12/16/2024 REVIEW PACKET AND AGENDA (11.042794 248-000-801.000 141.24
39299 12/16/2024 OCTOBER & NOVEMBER PROJECT MANZ233176 248-000-818.000 240.00

Journal Totals 0.00 109,675.91
Journal CD: CASH DISBURSEMENTS
39169 03/12/2024 Check: STATE 2452 2452 248-000-002.000 543.03
39171 03/22/2024 Check: STATE 2453 2453 248-000-002.000 200.00
39174 04/01/2024 Check: STATE 2454 2454 248-000-002.000 142.83
39175 04/01/2024 Check: STATE 2455 2455 248-000-002.000 500.00
39177 04/03/2024 Check: STATE 2456 2456 248-000-002.000 905.00
39179 04/10/2024 Check: STATE 2457 2457 248-000-002.000 496.48
39183 04/23/2024 Check: STATE 2458 2458 248-000-002.000 1,447.55
39184 04/23/2024 Check: STATE 2459 2459 248-000-002.000 160.00
39185 04/23/2024 Check: STATE 2460 2460 248-000-002.000 65.00
39187 05/01/2024 Check: STATE 2461 2461 248-000-002.000 48.00
39189 05/14/2024 Check: STATE 2462 2462 248-000-002.000 1,876.78
39192 05/21/2024 Check: STATE 2463 2463 248-000-002.000 2,500.00
39193 05/21/2024 Check: STATE 2464 2464 248-000-002.000 7,500.00
39195 05/21/2024 Check: STATE 2465 2465 248-000-002.000 1,000.00
39200 06/04/2024 Check: STATE 2466 2466 248-000-002.000 225.00
39201 06/04/2024 Check: STATE 2467 2467 248-000-002.000 225.00
39202 06/04/2024 Check: STATE 2468 2468 248-000-002.000 300.00
39203 06/04/2024 Check: STATE 2469 2469 248-000-002.000 1,186.24
39206 06/05/2024 Check: STATE 2470 2470 248-000-002.000 2,500.00
39207 06/05/2024 Check: STATE 2471 2471 248-000-002.000 1,037.37
39228 07/12/2024 Check: STATE 2472 2472 248-000-002.000 240.00
39229 07/12/2024 Check: STATE 2473 2473 248-000-002.000 121.98
39230 07/12/2024 Check: STATE 2474 2474 248-000-002.000 3,970.68
39231 07/12/2024 Check: STATE 2475 2475 248-000-002.000 849.50
39239 08/05/2024 Check: STATE 2476 2476 248-000-002.000 214.00
39240 08/05/2024 Check: STATE 2477 2477 248-000-002.000 210.00
39243 08/06/2024 Check: STATE 2478 2478 248-000-002.000 200.00
39244 08/06/2024 Check: STATE 2479 2479 248-000-002.000 782.18
39249 08/26/2024 Check: STATE 2480 2480 248-000-002.000 1,412.50
39250 08/26/2024 Check: STATE 2481 2481 248-000-002.000 1,230.00
39255 08/30/2024 Check: STATE 2482 2482 248-000-002.000 355.24
39256 08/30/2024 Check: STATE 2483 2483 248-000-002.000 500.00
39257 08/30/2024 Check: STATE 2484 2484 248-000-002.000 995.00
39261 10/02/2024 Check: STATE 2485 2485 248-000-002.000 553.73
39262 10/02/2024 Check: STATE 2486 2486 248-000-002.000 158.90
39263 10/02/2024 Check: STATE 2487 2487 248-000-002.000 810.00
39268 11/06/2024 Check: STATE 2488 2488 248-000-002.000 4,368.57
39269 11/06/2024 Check: STATE 2489 2489 248-000-002.000 620.07
39270 11/06/2024 Check: STATE 2490 2490 248-000-002.000 10,000.00
39271 11/06/2024 Check: STATE 2491 2491 248-000-002.000 52,000.00
39274 12/03/2024 Check: STATE 2492 2492 248-000-002.000 5,200.00
39275 12/03/2024 Check: STATE 2493 2493 248-000-002.000 1,414.52
39300 12/16/2024 Check: STATE 2494 2494 248-000-002.000 370.76
39301 12/16/2024 Check: STATE 2495 2495 248-000-002.000 240.00

Journal Totals 109,675.91 0.00
Totals for 248-000-202.000 109,675.91 113,035.91

Balance 03/01/24: 0.43
Net Change: 3,360.00

Balance 12/31/24:

3,360.43
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248-000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYARLE
248-000-230.000 DUE TO OTHER UNITS OF GOVERNMENT
Journal ADJ: ADJUST JOURNAL
39213 03/01/2024 REVERSE AJE-10 2510 248-000-821.000 52,000.00
Journal Totals 52,000.00 0.00
Totals for 248-000-230.000 52,000.00 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 34,734.00
Net Change: (52,000.00)
Balance 12/31/24: 17,266.00 DR
248-000-360.000 UNAVAILABE REVENUE- TAXES
Journal ADJ: ADJUST JOURNAL
39215 03/01/2024 REVERSE AJE-12 2512 Multiple 10,799.00
Journal Totals 10,799.00 0.00
Totals for 248-000-360.000 10,799.00 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 52,185.00
Net Change: (10,799.00)
Balance 12/31/24: 41,386.00
248-000-402.000 TAX REV FROM TOWNSHIP
Journal ADJ: ADJUST JOURNAL
39215 03/01/2024 REVERSE AJE-12 2512 Multiple 13,114.00
39215 03/01/2024 REVERSE AJE-12 2512 Multiple 28,209.00
Journal Totals 41,323.00 0.00
Journal CR: CASH RECEIPTS
39233 03/08/2024 DDA TAXES RECEIVED 90013298 248-000-001.000 13,113.72
39234 04/03/2024 DDA TAXES RECEIVED 90013299 248-000-001.000 28,052.52
Journal Totals 0.00 41,166.24
Journal GJ: GENERAL JOURNAL
39281 03/01/2024 RECORDED BY AUDITORS AND BY CR 2527 248-000-001.000 7,379.47
Journal Totals 7,379.47 0.00
Totals for 248-000-402.000 48,702.47 41,166.24
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: (7,536.23)
Balance 12/31/24: 7,536.23 DR
248-000-402.001 TAX REV FROM VILLAGE
Journal CR: CASH RECEIPTS
39235 07/12/2024 DDA TAXES RECEIVED 90013300 248-000-001.000 17,266.12
39292 11/07/2024 DDA TAXES RECEIVED 90013301 248-000-001.000 6,632.58
Journal Totals 0.00 23,898.70
Totals for 248-000-402.001 0.00 23,898.70
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 23,898.70
Balance 12/31/24: 23,898.70
248-000-663.000 INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNT
Journal GJ: GENERAL JOURNAL
39278 03/31/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2524 248-000-002.000 599.36
39283 04/30/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2529 248-000-002.000 651.60
39284 05/31/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2530 248-000-002.000 674.08
39285 06/30/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2531 248-000-002.000 618.21
39286 07/31/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2532 248-000-002.000 658.22
39288 08/31/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2534 248-000-002.000 652.28
39289 09/30/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2535 248-000-002.000 624.42
39290 10/31/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2536 248-000-002.000 639.63
39295 11/30/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2539 248-000-002.000 537.26
Journal Totals 0.00 5,655.06
Totals for 248-000-663.000 0.00 5,655.06
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 5,655.06

Balance 12/31/24: 5,655.06
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248-000-676.000 REIMBURSEMENTS
Journal CR: CASH RECEIPTS
39236 07/12/2024 REIMBURSEMENT FOR P.C. CHECK 90013300 248-000-001.000 65.00
39293 11/07/2024 REIMBURSEMENT FOR SUPPLIES 90013302 248-000-001.000 33.44
Journal Totals 0.00 98.44
Totals for 248-000-676.000 0.00 98.44
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 98.44
Balance 12/31/24: 98.44
248-000-801.000 LEGAL FEES
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39168 03/12/2024 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 48878 248-000-202.000 543.03
39178 04/10/2024 PROFESSIONAL -GORLMEY 49697 248-000-202.000 496.48
39188 05/14/2024 APRIL INVOICE 50137 248-000-202.000 1,876.78
39204 06/05/2024 MAY LEGAL FEES 50548 248-000-202.000 1,037.37
39237 08/05/2024 JUNE INVOICE- 6.25 & 6.27.2024 463 248-000-202.000 214.00
39242 08/06/2024 INV 1016 & 1017- LEGAL BILL 080620242 248-000-202.000 782.18
39251 08/30/2024 AUGUST STATEMENT (INVOICES: 162082024 248-000-202.000 355.24
39259 10/02/2024 TIF MAP ISSUES 2021-SDDA- MUNIC1807 248-000-202.000 158.90
39265 11/06/2024 GORMLEY OCTOBER LEGAL STATEMENT11.06.2024-02 248-000-202.000 620.07
39297 12/16/2024 REPLIES TO EMAILS ON VARIOUS QU2796 248-000-202.000 229.52
39298 12/16/2024 REVIEW PACKET AND AGENDA (11.042794 248-000-202.000 141.24
Journal Totals 6,454.81 0.00
Totals for 248-000-801.000 6,454.81 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 6,454.81
Balance 12/31/24: 6,454.81
248-000-818.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39170 03/22/2024 TAX INCREMENT FINANCING DISTRIC23-011-9 248-000-202.000 200.00
39172 04/01/2024 CREDIT CARD 4/1/2024 Multiple 125.88
39176 04/03/2024 TOTAL LOCAL 31158/31677 Multiple 600.00
39176 04/03/2024 TOTAL LOCAL 31158/31677 Multiple 305.00
39180 04/23/2024 APRIL 2024- 03/20/2024 TO 04/1704232024 Multiple 78.00
39196 06/03/2024 MAY 2024 STATEMENT FOR 4/18/202052024 Multiple 78.00
39197 06/03/2024 SDDA RECORDING SECRETARY- $50.006032024 248-000-202.000 300.00
39198 06/03/2024 PROJECT MANAGEMENT- HOURLY: MAY31749 248-000-202.000 225.00
39199 06/03/2024 PROJECT MANAGEMENT- HOURLY: APE31194 248-000-202.000 225.00
39226 07/05/2024 JUNE MONTLY WEBSITE MANAGEMENT 43351 248-000-202.000 240.00
39224 07/12/2024 JUNE CREDIT CARD STATEMENT 0712202402 Multiple 450.00
39224 07/12/2024 JUNE CREDIT CARD STATEMENT 0712202402 Multiple 384.00
39224 07/12/2024 JUNE CREDIT CARD STATEMENT 0712202402 Multiple 78.00
39225 07/12/2024 JUNE LEGAL FEES 0712202401 248-000-202.000 121.98
39245 08/26/2024 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FROM 7/1 23-011-11 248-000-202.000 325.00
39246 08/26/2024 MAY INVOICE FOR SERVICES 23-011-10 248-000-202.000 1,087.50
39258 10/02/2024 SEPTEMBER 2024 STATEMENT 09.2024 Multiple 78.00
39272 12/03/2024 CHRISTMAS LIGHTS INSTALLATION 212.03.2024-002 248-000-202.000 5,200.00
39273 12/03/2024 CREDIT CARD 10/19/2024 TO 11/1¢12.03.2024-001 Multiple 78.00
39299 12/16/2024 OCTOBER & NOVEMBER PROJECT MANZ233176 248-000-202.000 240.00
Journal Totals 10,419.36 0.00
Journal GJ: GENERAL JOURNAL
39291 11/30/2024 CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FROM JULY 22537 Multiple 156.00
Journal Totals 156.00 0.00
Totals for 248-000-818.000 10,575.36 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 10,575.36
Balance 12/31/24: 10,575.36
248-000-818.001 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-WEBSITE
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39196 06/03/2024 MAY 2024 STATEMENT FOR 4/18/202052024 Multiple 1,091.29
39238 08/05/2024 JULY PROJECT MANAGEMENT STATEME 32482 248-000-202.000 210.00
39247 08/26/2024 SOCIAL MEDIA MANAGEMENT 1YR CON32495 248-000-202.000 1,200.00
39253 08/30/2024 AUGUST 2024 WEBSITE MANAGEMENT 32504 248-000-202.000 360.00
39260 10/02/2024 PROJECT MANAGEMENT #4443 33124 248-000-202.000 810.00
Journal Totals 3,671.29 0.00
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248-000-818.001 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-WEBSITE
Totals for 248-000-818.001 3,671.29 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 3,671.29
Balance 12/31/24: 3,671.29
248-000-821.000 REVENUE SHARING
Journal ADJ: ADJUST JOURNAL
39213 03/01/2024 REVERSE AJE-10 2510 248-000-230.000 52,000.00
Journal Totals 0.00 52,000.00
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39267 10/28/2024 REVENUE SHARING, 23-24 FY. 10.28.2024-01 248-000-202.000 52,000.00
Journal Totals 52,000.00 0.00
Totals for 248-000-821.000 52,000.00 52,000.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 0.00
Balance 12/31/24: 0.00
248-000-899.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39252 08/30/2024 TUESDAY FARMERS MARKET, SECOND JOEYL 248-000-202.000 500.00
39258 10/02/2024 SEPTEMBER 2024 STATEMENT 09.2024 Multiple 36.72
Journal Totals 536.72 0.00
Totals for 248-000-899.000 536.72 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 536.72
Balance 12/31/24: 536.72
248-000-899.001 A DAY IN THE VILLAGE
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39191 05/21/2024 SPONSORSHIP, A DAY IN THE VILLA05212024 248-000-202.000 7,500.00
39205 06/05/2024 "A DAY IN THE VILLAGE" SPONSORS06052024 248-000-202.000 2,500.00
Journal Totals 10,000.00 0.00
Totals for 248-000-899.001 10,000.00 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 10,000.00
Balance 12/31/24: 10,000.00
248-000-899.003 ALL CLUBS DAY
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39258 10/02/2024 SEPTEMBER 2024 STATEMENT 09.2024 Multiple 384.48
Journal Totals 384.48 0.00
Journal GJ: GENERAL JOURNAL
39291 11/30/2024 CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FROM JULY 22537 Multiple 1,420.71
Journal Totals 1,420.71 0.00
Totals for 248-000-899.003 1,805.19 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 1,805.19
Balance 12/31/24: 1,805.19
248-000-899.004 ALL CLUBS RIDE
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39182 04/23/2024 REIMBURSEMENT TO STOCKBRIDGE TwW04232024 248-000-202.000 160.00
Journal Totals 160.00 0.00
Totals for 248-000-899.004 160.00 0.00

Balance 03/01/24:
Net Change:
Balance 12/31/24:

0.00
160.00
160.00

248-000-899.006 DOWNTOWN BEAUTIFICATION
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248-000-899.006 DOWNTOWN BEAUTIFICATION
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39227 07/12/2024 ANNUALS 1143 248-000-202.000 849.50
Journal Totals 849.50 0.00
Totals for 248-000-899.006 849.50 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 849.50
Balance 12/31/24: 849.50
248-000-899.007 FESTIVAL OF LIGHTS
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39190 05/21/2024 SPONSORSHIP FOR FESTIVAL OF LIC05202024 248-000-202.000 2,500.00
Journal Totals 2,500.00 0.00
Totals for 248-000-899.007 2,500.00 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 2,500.00
Balance 12/31/24: 2,500.00
248-000-899.008 OPEN AIR MARKET
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39194 05/21/2024 SPONSORSHIP FOR OPEN AIR MARKET052120242 248-000-202.000 1,000.00
Journal Totals 1,000.00 0.00
Totals for 248-000-899.008 1,000.00 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 1,000.00
Balance 12/31/24: 1,000.00
248-000-899.010 5K RUN
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39173 04/01/2024 5 K RUN 4/1/2024 248-000-202.000 500.00
Journal Totals 500.00 0.00
Totals for 248-000-899.010 500.00 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 500.00
Balance 12/31/24: 500.00
248-000-899.016 PUMP TRACKS
Journal ADJ: ADJUST JOURNAL
39222 03/01/2024 REVERSE AJE-37 2519 248-000-202.000 3,360.00
Journal Totals 3,360.00 0.00
Totals for 248-000-899.016 3,360.00 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 3,360.00
Balance 12/31/24: 3,360.00
248-000-900.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39241 08/06/2024 REIMBURSEMENT FOR INK & PAPER, 08062024 248-000-202.000 200.00
39248 08/26/2024 SDDA BUSINESS CARDS FOR CHAIR, 32484 248-000-202.000 30.00
39254 08/30/2024 TOTAL LOCAL COMMUNITY RESOURCE 32496 248-000-202.000 635.00
39258 10/02/2024 SEPTEMBER 2024 STATEMENT 09.2024 Multiple 38.85
39264 11/06/2024 SDDA CC STATEMENT FOR OCTOBER 211.06.2024-01 Multiple 58.02
Journal Totals 961.87 0.00
Journal GJ: GENERAL JOURNAL
39291 11/30/2024 CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FROM JULY 22537 Multiple 21.90
Journal Totals 21.90 0.00
Totals for 248-000-900.000 983.77 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 983.77
Balance 12/31/24: 983.77
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248-000-900.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING
248-000-956.000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

39172 04/01/2024 CREDIT CARD 4/1/2024 Multiple 16.95
39180 04/23/2024 APRIL 2024- 03/20/2024 TO 04/1704232024 Multiple 16.95
39181 04/23/2024 ANNUAL RENEWAL, PERIOD FOR JULY04232024 248-000-202.000 65.00
39186 05/01/2024 EATON BANK PRINT OUTS FOR BANK 05012024 248-000-202.000 48.00
39196 06/03/2024 MAY 2024 STATEMENT FOR 4/18/202052024 Multiple 16.95
39224 07/12/2024 JUNE CREDIT CARD STATEMENT 0712202402 Multiple 16.95
39224 07/12/2024 JUNE CREDIT CARD STATEMENT 0712202402 Multiple 20.73
39264 11/06/2024 SDDA CC STATEMENT FOR OCTOBER 211.06.2024-01 Multiple 16.95
39273 12/03/2024 CREDIT CARD 10/19/2024 TO 11/1€12.03.2024-001 Multiple 16.95
39273 12/03/2024 CREDIT CARD 10/19/2024 TO 11/1€12.03.2024-001 Multiple 6.97
Journal Totals 242.40 0.00
Journal GJ: GENERAL JOURNAL
39291 11/30/2024 CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FROM JULY 22537 Multiple 343.22
39296 11/30/2024 ADJ TO ACTUAL 2540 248-000-002.000 0.13
Journal Totals 343.35 0.00
Totals for 248-000-956.000 585.75 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 585.75
Balance 12/31/24: 585.75

248-000-970.003 CAPITAL OUTLAY-BANNER/BRACKETS
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

39180 04/23/2024 APRIL 2024- 03/20/2024 TO 04/1704232024 Multiple 1,352.60
39224 07/12/2024 JUNE CREDIT CARD STATEMENT 0712202402 Multiple 3,021.00
39258 10/02/2024 SEPTEMBER 2024 STATEMENT 09.2024 Multiple 15.68
39264 11/06/2024 SDDA CC STATEMENT FOR OCTOBER 211.06.2024-01 Multiple 4,293.60
39273 12/03/2024 CREDIT CARD 10/19/2024 TO 11/1212.03.2024-001 Multiple 1,312.60
Journal Totals 9,995.48 0.00
Journal GJ: GENERAL JOURNAL
39291 11/30/2024 CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FROM JULY 22537 Multiple 3,948.42
Journal Totals 3,948.42 0.00
Totals for 248-000-970.003 13,943.90 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 13,943.90
Balance 12/31/24: 13,943.90

248-000-970.004 CAPITAL OUTLAY-TOWER CAMERA
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

39266 11/06/2024 UPGRADE TO VETERAN'S PARK CAMEEF1124-01 248-000-202.000 10,000.00
Journal Totals 10,000.00 0.00
Totals for 248-000-970.004 10,000.00 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 10,000.00

Balance 12/31/24: 10,000.00
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248-000-001.000 CASH - CHECKING
Journal CR: CASH RECEIPTS
39233 03/08/2024 DDA TAXES RECEIVED 90013298 248-000-402.000 13,113.72
39234 04/03/2024 DDA TAXES RECEIVED 90013299 248-000-402.000 28,052.52
39235 07/12/2024 DDA TAXES RECEIVED 90013300 248-000-402.001 17,266.12
39236 07/12/2024 REIMBURSEMENT FOR P.C. CHECK 90013300 248-000-676.000 65.00
39292 11/07/2024 DDA TAXES RECEIVED 90013301 248-000-402.001 6,632.58
39293 11/07/2024 REIMBURSEMENT FOR SUPPLIES 90013302 248-000-676.000 33.44
Journal Totals 65,163.38 0.00
Journal GJ: GENERAL JOURNAL
39276 03/01/2024 MOVE CASH TO ONE ACCOUNT 2522 248-000-002.000 7,379.47
39280 03/01/2024 TO REVERSE MANUAL JOURNAL ENTRY2526 248-000-002.000 7,379.47
39281 03/01/2024 RECORDED BY AUDITORS AND BY CR 2527 248-000-402.000 7,379.47
39277 03/08/2024 MOVE DEPOSIT TO ACTIVE CASH ACC2523 248-000-002.000 13,113.72
39282 04/30/2024 MOVE TO CORRECT CASH ACCT 2528 248-000-002.000 28,052.52
39287 07/31/2024 MOVE TO CORRECT CASH ACCT 2533 248-000-002.000 17,331.12
39294 11/07/2024 MOVE TO CORRECT CASH ACCT 2538 248-000-002.000 6,666.02
Journal Totals 7,379.47 79,922.32
Totals for 248-000-001.000 72,542.85 79,922.32
Balance 03/01/24: 7,379.47
Net Change: (7,379.47)
Balance 12/31/24: 0.00
248-000-002.000 CASH
Journal CD: CASH DISBURSEMENTS
39169 03/12/2024 Check: STATE 2452 2452 248-000-202.000 543.03
39171 03/22/2024 Check: STATE 2453 2453 248-000-202.000 200.00
39174 04/01/2024 Check: STATE 2454 2454 248-000-202.000 142.83
39175 04/01/2024 Check: STATE 2455 2455 248-000-202.000 500.00
39177 04/03/2024 Check: STATE 2456 2456 248-000-202.000 905.00
39179 04/10/2024 Check: STATE 2457 2457 248-000-202.000 496.48
39183 04/23/2024 Check: STATE 2458 2458 248-000-202.000 1,447.55
39184 04/23/2024 Check: STATE 2459 2459 248-000-202.000 160.00
39185 04/23/2024 Check: STATE 2460 2460 248-000-202.000 65.00
39187 05/01/2024 Check: STATE 2461 2461 248-000-202.000 48.00
39189 05/14/2024 Check: STATE 2462 2462 248-000-202.000 1,876.78
39192 05/21/2024 Check: STATE 2463 2463 248-000-202.000 2,500.00
39193 05/21/2024 Check: STATE 2464 2464 248-000-202.000 7,500.00
39195 05/21/2024 Check: STATE 2465 2465 248-000-202.000 1,000.00
39200 06/04/2024 Check: STATE 2466 2466 248-000-202.000 225.00
39201 06/04/2024 Check: STATE 2467 2467 248-000-202.000 225.00
39202 06/04/2024 Check: STATE 2468 2468 248-000-202.000 300.00
39203 06/04/2024 Check: STATE 2469 2469 248-000-202.000 1,186.24
39206 06/05/2024 Check: STATE 2470 2470 248-000-202.000 2,500.00
39207 06/05/2024 Check: STATE 2471 2471 248-000-202.000 1,037.37
39228 07/12/2024 Check: STATE 2472 2472 248-000-202.000 240.00
39229 07/12/2024 Check: STATE 2473 2473 248-000-202.000 121.98
39230 07/12/2024 Check: STATE 2474 2474 248-000-202.000 3,970.68
39231 07/12/2024 Check: STATE 2475 2475 248-000-202.000 849.50
39239 08/05/2024 Check: STATE 2476 2476 248-000-202.000 214.00
39240 08/05/2024 Check: STATE 2477 2477 248-000-202.000 210.00
39243 08/06/2024 Check: STATE 2478 2478 248-000-202.000 200.00
39244 08/06/2024 Check: STATE 2479 2479 248-000-202.000 782.18
39249 08/26/2024 Check: STATE 2480 2480 248-000-202.000 1,412.50
39250 08/26/2024 Check: STATE 2481 2481 248-000-202.000 1,230.00
39255 08/30/2024 Check: STATE 2482 2482 248-000-202.000 355.24
39256 08/30/2024 Check: STATE 2483 2483 248-000-202.000 500.00
39257 08/30/2024 Check: STATE 2484 2484 248-000-202.000 995.00
39261 10/02/2024 Check: STATE 2485 2485 248-000-202.000 553.73
39262 10/02/2024 Check: STATE 2486 2486 248-000-202.000 158.90
39263 10/02/2024 Check: STATE 2487 2487 248-000-202.000 810.00
39268 11/06/2024 Check: STATE 2488 2488 248-000-202.000 4,368.57
39269 11/06/2024 Check: STATE 2489 2489 248-000-202.000 620.07
39270 11/06/2024 Check: STATE 2490 2490 248-000-202.000 10,000.00
39271 11/06/2024 Check: STATE 2491 2491 248-000-202.000 52,000.00
39274 12/03/2024 Check: STATE 2492 2492 248-000-202.000 5,200.00
39275 12/03/2024 Check: STATE 2493 2493 248-000-202.000 1,414.52
39300 12/16/2024 Check: STATE 2494 2494 248-000-202.000 370.76
39301 12/16/2024 Check: STATE 2495 2495 248-000-202.000 240.00
Journal Totals 0.00 109,675.91
Journal GJ: GENERAL JOURNAL
39276 03/01/2024 MOVE CASH TO ONE ACCOUNT 2522 248-000-001.000 7,379.47
39279 03/01/2024 CLOSE CASH ACCT TO ACTIVE CASH 2525 248-000-009.000 4,485.93
39280 03/01/2024 TO REVERSE MANUAL JOURNAL ENTRY2526 248-000-001.000 7,379.47
39277 03/08/2024 MOVE DEPOSIT TO ACTIVE CASH ACC2523 248-000-001.000 13,113.72
39278 03/31/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2524 248-000-663.000 599.36
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248-000-002.000 CASH
Journal CD: CASH DISBURSEMENTS
39282 04/30/2024 MOVE TO CORRECT CASH ACCT 2528 248-000-001.000 28,052.52
39283 04/30/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2529 248-000-663.000 651.60
39284 05/31/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2530 248-000-663.000 674.08
39285 06/30/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2531 248-000-663.000 618.21
39286 07/31/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2532 248-000-663.000 658.22
39287 07/31/2024 MOVE TO CORRECT CASH ACCT 2533 248-000-001.000 17,331.12
39288 08/31/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2534 248-000-663.000 652.28
39289 09/30/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2535 248-000-663.000 624.42
39290 10/31/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2536 248-000-663.000 639.63
39294 11/07/2024 MOVE TO CORRECT CASH ACCT 2538 248-000-001.000 6,666.02
39291 11/30/2024 CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FROM JULY 22537 Multiple 5,890.25
39295 11/30/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2539 248-000-663.000 537.26
39296 11/30/2024 ADJ TO ACTUAL 2540 248-000-956.000 0.13
Journal Totals 82,683.84 13,269.85
Totals for 248-000-002.000 82,683.84 122,945.76
Balance 03/01/24: 223,4601.24
Net Change: (40,261.92)
Balance 12/31/24: 183,199.32
248-000-009.000 IMPROVEMENT PHASE II
Journal GJ: GENERAL JOURNAL
39279 03/01/2024 CLOSE CASH ACCT TO ACTIVE CASH 2525 248-000-002.000 4,485.93
Journal Totals 0.00 4,485.93
Totals for 248-000-009.000 0.00 4,485.93
Balance 03/01/24: 4,485.93
Net Change: (4,485.93)
Balance 12/31/24: 0.00
248-000-081.000 DUE FROM OTHER GOV'T UNITS
Journal ADJ: ADJUST JOURNAL
39215 03/01/2024 REVERSE AJE-12 2512 Multiple 13,114.00
39215 03/01/2024 REVERSE AJE-12 2512 Multiple 28,209.00
39215 03/01/2024 REVERSE AJE-12 2512 Multiple 10,799.00
Journal Totals 0.00 52,122.00
Totals for 248-000-081.000 0.00 52,122.00
Balance 03/01/24: 76,242.01
Net Change: (52,122.00)
Balance 12/31/24: 24,120.01
248-000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYARLE
Journal ADJ: ADJUST JOURNAL
39222 03/01/2024 REVERSE AJE-37 2519 248-000-899.016 3,360.00
Journal Totals 0.00 3,360.00
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39168 03/12/2024 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 48878 248-000-801.000 543.03
39170 03/22/2024 TAX INCREMENT FINANCING DISTRIC23-011-9 248-000-818.000 200.00
39172 04/01/2024 CREDIT CARD 4/1/2024 Multiple 142.83
39173 04/01/2024 5 K RUN 4/1/2024 248-000-899.010 500.00
39176 04/03/2024 TOTAL LOCAL 31158/31677 Multiple 905.00
39178 04/10/2024 PROFESSIONAL -GORLMEY 49697 248-000-801.000 496.48
39180 04/23/2024 APRIL 2024- 03/20/2024 TO 04/1704232024 Multiple 1,447.55
39181 04/23/2024 ANNUAL RENEWAL, PERIOD FOR JULY04232024 248-000-956.000 65.00
39182 04/23/2024 REIMBURSEMENT TO STOCKBRIDGE TwW04232024 248-000-899.004 160.00
39186 05/01/2024 EATON BANK PRINT OUTS FOR BANK 05012024 248-000-956.000 48.00
39188 05/14/2024 APRIL INVOICE 50137 248-000-801.000 1,876.78
39190 05/21/2024 SPONSORSHIP FOR FESTIVAL OF LIC05202024 248-000-899.007 2,500.00
39191 05/21/2024 SPONSORSHIP, A DAY IN THE VILLA05212024 248-000-899.001 7,500.00
39194 05/21/2024 SPONSORSHIP FOR OPEN AIR MARKET052120242 248-000-899.008 1,000.00
39196 06/03/2024 MAY 2024 STATEMENT FOR 4/18/202052024 Multiple 1,186.24
39197 06/03/2024 SDDA RECORDING SECRETARY- $50.006032024 248-000-818.000 300.00
39198 06/03/2024 PROJECT MANAGEMENT- HOURLY: MAY31749 248-000-818.000 225.00
39199 06/03/2024 PROJECT MANAGEMENT- HOURLY: APE31194 248-000-818.000 225.00
39204 06/05/2024 MAY LEGAL FEES 50548 248-000-801.000 1,037.37
39205 06/05/2024 "A DAY IN THE VILLAGE" SPONSORS06052024 248-000-899.001 2,500.00
39226 07/05/2024 JUNE MONTLY WEBSITE MANAGEMENT 43351 248-000-818.000 240.00
39224 07/12/2024 JUNE CREDIT CARD STATEMENT 0712202402 Multiple 3,970.68
39225 07/12/2024 JUNE LEGAL FEES 0712202401 248-000-818.000 121.98
39227 07/12/2024 ANNUALS 1143 248-000-899.006 849.50
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248-000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYARLE
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39237 08/05/2024 JUNE INVOICE- 6.25 & 6.27.2024 463 248-000-801.000 214.00
39238 08/05/2024 JULY PROJECT MANAGEMENT STATEME 32482 248-000-818.001 210.00
39241 08/06/2024 REIMBURSEMENT FOR INK & PAPER, 08062024 248-000-900.000 200.00
39242 08/06/2024 INV 1016 & 1017- LEGAL BILL 080620242 248-000-801.000 782.18
39245 08/26/2024 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FROM 7/1 23-011-11 248-000-818.000 325.00
39246 08/26/2024 MAY INVOICE FOR SERVICES 23-011-10 248-000-818.000 1,087.50
39247 08/26/2024 SOCIAL MEDIA MANAGEMENT 1YR CON32495 248-000-818.001 1,200.00
39248 08/26/2024 SDDA BUSINESS CARDS FOR CHAIR, 32484 248-000-900.000 30.00
39251 08/30/2024 AUGUST STATEMENT (INVOICES: 162082024 248-000-801.000 355.24
39252 08/30/2024 TUESDAY FARMERS MARKET, SECOND JOEYL 248-000-899.000 500.00
39253 08/30/2024 AUGUST 2024 WEBSITE MANAGEMENT 32504 248-000-818.001 360.00
39254 08/30/2024 TOTAL LOCAL COMMUNITY RESOURCE 32496 248-000-900.000 635.00
39258 10/02/2024 SEPTEMBER 2024 STATEMENT 09.2024 Multiple 553.73
39259 10/02/2024 TIF MAP ISSUES 2021-SDDA- MUNIC1807 248-000-801.000 158.90
39260 10/02/2024 PROJECT MANAGEMENT #4443 33124 248-000-818.001 810.00
39267 10/28/2024 REVENUE SHARING, 23-24 FY. 10.28.2024-01 248-000-821.000 52,000.00
39264 11/06/2024 SDDA CC STATEMENT FOR OCTOBER 211.06.2024-01 Multiple 4,368.57
39265 11/06/2024 GORMLEY OCTOBER LEGAL STATEMENT11.06.2024-02 248-000-801.000 620.07
39266 11/06/2024 UPGRADE TO VETERAN'S PARK CAMEER1124-01 248-000-970.004 10,000.00
39272 12/03/2024 CHRISTMAS LIGHTS INSTALLATION 212.03.2024-002 248-000-818.000 5,200.00
39273 12/03/2024 CREDIT CARD 10/19/2024 TO 11/1¢12.03.2024-001 Multiple 1,414.52
39297 12/16/2024 REPLIES TO EMAILS ON VARIOUS QU2796 248-000-801.000 229.52
39298 12/16/2024 REVIEW PACKET AND AGENDA (11.042794 248-000-801.000 141.24
39299 12/16/2024 OCTOBER & NOVEMBER PROJECT MANZ233176 248-000-818.000 240.00

Journal Totals 0.00 109,675.91
Journal CD: CASH DISBURSEMENTS
39169 03/12/2024 Check: STATE 2452 2452 248-000-002.000 543.03
39171 03/22/2024 Check: STATE 2453 2453 248-000-002.000 200.00
39174 04/01/2024 Check: STATE 2454 2454 248-000-002.000 142.83
39175 04/01/2024 Check: STATE 2455 2455 248-000-002.000 500.00
39177 04/03/2024 Check: STATE 2456 2456 248-000-002.000 905.00
39179 04/10/2024 Check: STATE 2457 2457 248-000-002.000 496.48
39183 04/23/2024 Check: STATE 2458 2458 248-000-002.000 1,447.55
39184 04/23/2024 Check: STATE 2459 2459 248-000-002.000 160.00
39185 04/23/2024 Check: STATE 2460 2460 248-000-002.000 65.00
39187 05/01/2024 Check: STATE 2461 2461 248-000-002.000 48.00
39189 05/14/2024 Check: STATE 2462 2462 248-000-002.000 1,876.78
39192 05/21/2024 Check: STATE 2463 2463 248-000-002.000 2,500.00
39193 05/21/2024 Check: STATE 2464 2464 248-000-002.000 7,500.00
39195 05/21/2024 Check: STATE 2465 2465 248-000-002.000 1,000.00
39200 06/04/2024 Check: STATE 2466 2466 248-000-002.000 225.00
39201 06/04/2024 Check: STATE 2467 2467 248-000-002.000 225.00
39202 06/04/2024 Check: STATE 2468 2468 248-000-002.000 300.00
39203 06/04/2024 Check: STATE 2469 2469 248-000-002.000 1,186.24
39206 06/05/2024 Check: STATE 2470 2470 248-000-002.000 2,500.00
39207 06/05/2024 Check: STATE 2471 2471 248-000-002.000 1,037.37
39228 07/12/2024 Check: STATE 2472 2472 248-000-002.000 240.00
39229 07/12/2024 Check: STATE 2473 2473 248-000-002.000 121.98
39230 07/12/2024 Check: STATE 2474 2474 248-000-002.000 3,970.68
39231 07/12/2024 Check: STATE 2475 2475 248-000-002.000 849.50
39239 08/05/2024 Check: STATE 2476 2476 248-000-002.000 214.00
39240 08/05/2024 Check: STATE 2477 2477 248-000-002.000 210.00
39243 08/06/2024 Check: STATE 2478 2478 248-000-002.000 200.00
39244 08/06/2024 Check: STATE 2479 2479 248-000-002.000 782.18
39249 08/26/2024 Check: STATE 2480 2480 248-000-002.000 1,412.50
39250 08/26/2024 Check: STATE 2481 2481 248-000-002.000 1,230.00
39255 08/30/2024 Check: STATE 2482 2482 248-000-002.000 355.24
39256 08/30/2024 Check: STATE 2483 2483 248-000-002.000 500.00
39257 08/30/2024 Check: STATE 2484 2484 248-000-002.000 995.00
39261 10/02/2024 Check: STATE 2485 2485 248-000-002.000 553.73
39262 10/02/2024 Check: STATE 2486 2486 248-000-002.000 158.90
39263 10/02/2024 Check: STATE 2487 2487 248-000-002.000 810.00
39268 11/06/2024 Check: STATE 2488 2488 248-000-002.000 4,368.57
39269 11/06/2024 Check: STATE 2489 2489 248-000-002.000 620.07
39270 11/06/2024 Check: STATE 2490 2490 248-000-002.000 10,000.00
39271 11/06/2024 Check: STATE 2491 2491 248-000-002.000 52,000.00
39274 12/03/2024 Check: STATE 2492 2492 248-000-002.000 5,200.00
39275 12/03/2024 Check: STATE 2493 2493 248-000-002.000 1,414.52
39300 12/16/2024 Check: STATE 2494 2494 248-000-002.000 370.76
39301 12/16/2024 Check: STATE 2495 2495 248-000-002.000 240.00

Journal Totals 109,675.91 0.00
Totals for 248-000-202.000 109,675.91 113,035.91

Balance 03/01/24: 0.43
Net Change: 3,360.00

Balance 12/31/24:

3,360.43
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248-000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYARLE
248-000-230.000 DUE TO OTHER UNITS OF GOVERNMENT
Journal ADJ: ADJUST JOURNAL
39213 03/01/2024 REVERSE AJE-10 2510 248-000-821.000 52,000.00
Journal Totals 52,000.00 0.00
Totals for 248-000-230.000 52,000.00 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 34,734.00
Net Change: (52,000.00)
Balance 12/31/24: 17,266.00 DR
248-000-360.000 UNAVAILABE REVENUE- TAXES
Journal ADJ: ADJUST JOURNAL
39215 03/01/2024 REVERSE AJE-12 2512 Multiple 10,799.00
Journal Totals 10,799.00 0.00
Totals for 248-000-360.000 10,799.00 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 52,185.00
Net Change: (10,799.00)
Balance 12/31/24: 41,386.00
248-000-402.000 TAX REV FROM TOWNSHIP
Journal ADJ: ADJUST JOURNAL
39215 03/01/2024 REVERSE AJE-12 2512 Multiple 13,114.00
39215 03/01/2024 REVERSE AJE-12 2512 Multiple 28,209.00
Journal Totals 41,323.00 0.00
Journal CR: CASH RECEIPTS
39233 03/08/2024 DDA TAXES RECEIVED 90013298 248-000-001.000 13,113.72
39234 04/03/2024 DDA TAXES RECEIVED 90013299 248-000-001.000 28,052.52
Journal Totals 0.00 41,166.24
Journal GJ: GENERAL JOURNAL
39281 03/01/2024 RECORDED BY AUDITORS AND BY CR 2527 248-000-001.000 7,379.47
Journal Totals 7,379.47 0.00
Totals for 248-000-402.000 48,702.47 41,166.24
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: (7,536.23)
Balance 12/31/24: 7,536.23 DR
248-000-402.001 TAX REV FROM VILLAGE
Journal CR: CASH RECEIPTS
39235 07/12/2024 DDA TAXES RECEIVED 90013300 248-000-001.000 17,266.12
39292 11/07/2024 DDA TAXES RECEIVED 90013301 248-000-001.000 6,632.58
Journal Totals 0.00 23,898.70
Totals for 248-000-402.001 0.00 23,898.70
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 23,898.70
Balance 12/31/24: 23,898.70
248-000-663.000 INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNT
Journal GJ: GENERAL JOURNAL
39278 03/31/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2524 248-000-002.000 599.36
39283 04/30/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2529 248-000-002.000 651.60
39284 05/31/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2530 248-000-002.000 674.08
39285 06/30/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2531 248-000-002.000 618.21
39286 07/31/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2532 248-000-002.000 658.22
39288 08/31/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2534 248-000-002.000 652.28
39289 09/30/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2535 248-000-002.000 624.42
39290 10/31/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2536 248-000-002.000 639.63
39295 11/30/2024 STATE INTEREST ALLOCATION 2539 248-000-002.000 537.26
Journal Totals 0.00 5,655.06
Totals for 248-000-663.000 0.00 5,655.06
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 5,655.06

Balance 12/31/24: 5,655.06
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248-000-676.000 REIMBURSEMENTS
Journal CR: CASH RECEIPTS
39236 07/12/2024 REIMBURSEMENT FOR P.C. CHECK 90013300 248-000-001.000 65.00
39293 11/07/2024 REIMBURSEMENT FOR SUPPLIES 90013302 248-000-001.000 33.44
Journal Totals 0.00 98.44
Totals for 248-000-676.000 0.00 98.44
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 98.44
Balance 12/31/24: 98.44
248-000-801.000 LEGAL FEES
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39168 03/12/2024 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 48878 248-000-202.000 543.03
39178 04/10/2024 PROFESSIONAL -GORLMEY 49697 248-000-202.000 496.48
39188 05/14/2024 APRIL INVOICE 50137 248-000-202.000 1,876.78
39204 06/05/2024 MAY LEGAL FEES 50548 248-000-202.000 1,037.37
39237 08/05/2024 JUNE INVOICE- 6.25 & 6.27.2024 463 248-000-202.000 214.00
39242 08/06/2024 INV 1016 & 1017- LEGAL BILL 080620242 248-000-202.000 782.18
39251 08/30/2024 AUGUST STATEMENT (INVOICES: 162082024 248-000-202.000 355.24
39259 10/02/2024 TIF MAP ISSUES 2021-SDDA- MUNIC1807 248-000-202.000 158.90
39265 11/06/2024 GORMLEY OCTOBER LEGAL STATEMENT11.06.2024-02 248-000-202.000 620.07
39297 12/16/2024 REPLIES TO EMAILS ON VARIOUS QU2796 248-000-202.000 229.52
39298 12/16/2024 REVIEW PACKET AND AGENDA (11.042794 248-000-202.000 141.24
Journal Totals 6,454.81 0.00
Totals for 248-000-801.000 6,454.81 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 6,454.81
Balance 12/31/24: 6,454.81
248-000-818.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39170 03/22/2024 TAX INCREMENT FINANCING DISTRIC23-011-9 248-000-202.000 200.00
39172 04/01/2024 CREDIT CARD 4/1/2024 Multiple 125.88
39176 04/03/2024 TOTAL LOCAL 31158/31677 Multiple 600.00
39176 04/03/2024 TOTAL LOCAL 31158/31677 Multiple 305.00
39180 04/23/2024 APRIL 2024- 03/20/2024 TO 04/1704232024 Multiple 78.00
39196 06/03/2024 MAY 2024 STATEMENT FOR 4/18/202052024 Multiple 78.00
39197 06/03/2024 SDDA RECORDING SECRETARY- $50.006032024 248-000-202.000 300.00
39198 06/03/2024 PROJECT MANAGEMENT- HOURLY: MAY31749 248-000-202.000 225.00
39199 06/03/2024 PROJECT MANAGEMENT- HOURLY: APE31194 248-000-202.000 225.00
39226 07/05/2024 JUNE MONTLY WEBSITE MANAGEMENT 43351 248-000-202.000 240.00
39224 07/12/2024 JUNE CREDIT CARD STATEMENT 0712202402 Multiple 450.00
39224 07/12/2024 JUNE CREDIT CARD STATEMENT 0712202402 Multiple 384.00
39224 07/12/2024 JUNE CREDIT CARD STATEMENT 0712202402 Multiple 78.00
39225 07/12/2024 JUNE LEGAL FEES 0712202401 248-000-202.000 121.98
39245 08/26/2024 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FROM 7/1 23-011-11 248-000-202.000 325.00
39246 08/26/2024 MAY INVOICE FOR SERVICES 23-011-10 248-000-202.000 1,087.50
39258 10/02/2024 SEPTEMBER 2024 STATEMENT 09.2024 Multiple 78.00
39272 12/03/2024 CHRISTMAS LIGHTS INSTALLATION 212.03.2024-002 248-000-202.000 5,200.00
39273 12/03/2024 CREDIT CARD 10/19/2024 TO 11/1¢12.03.2024-001 Multiple 78.00
39299 12/16/2024 OCTOBER & NOVEMBER PROJECT MANZ233176 248-000-202.000 240.00
Journal Totals 10,419.36 0.00
Journal GJ: GENERAL JOURNAL
39291 11/30/2024 CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FROM JULY 22537 Multiple 156.00
Journal Totals 156.00 0.00
Totals for 248-000-818.000 10,575.36 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 10,575.36
Balance 12/31/24: 10,575.36
248-000-818.001 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-WEBSITE
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39196 06/03/2024 MAY 2024 STATEMENT FOR 4/18/202052024 Multiple 1,091.29
39238 08/05/2024 JULY PROJECT MANAGEMENT STATEME 32482 248-000-202.000 210.00
39247 08/26/2024 SOCIAL MEDIA MANAGEMENT 1YR CON32495 248-000-202.000 1,200.00
39253 08/30/2024 AUGUST 2024 WEBSITE MANAGEMENT 32504 248-000-202.000 360.00
39260 10/02/2024 PROJECT MANAGEMENT #4443 33124 248-000-202.000 810.00
Journal Totals 3,671.29 0.00
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User: DDA
DB: Stockbridge TRANSACTIONS FROM 03/01/2024 TO 12/31/2024
JE # Date Description Reference # OFFSETTING GL DEBIT CREDIT
248-000-818.001 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-WEBSITE
Totals for 248-000-818.001 3,671.29 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 3,671.29
Balance 12/31/24: 3,671.29
248-000-821.000 REVENUE SHARING
Journal ADJ: ADJUST JOURNAL
39213 03/01/2024 REVERSE AJE-10 2510 248-000-230.000 52,000.00
Journal Totals 0.00 52,000.00
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39267 10/28/2024 REVENUE SHARING, 23-24 FY. 10.28.2024-01 248-000-202.000 52,000.00
Journal Totals 52,000.00 0.00
Totals for 248-000-821.000 52,000.00 52,000.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 0.00
Balance 12/31/24: 0.00
248-000-899.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39252 08/30/2024 TUESDAY FARMERS MARKET, SECOND JOEYL 248-000-202.000 500.00
39258 10/02/2024 SEPTEMBER 2024 STATEMENT 09.2024 Multiple 36.72
Journal Totals 536.72 0.00
Totals for 248-000-899.000 536.72 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 536.72
Balance 12/31/24: 536.72
248-000-899.001 A DAY IN THE VILLAGE
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39191 05/21/2024 SPONSORSHIP, A DAY IN THE VILLA05212024 248-000-202.000 7,500.00
39205 06/05/2024 "A DAY IN THE VILLAGE" SPONSORS06052024 248-000-202.000 2,500.00
Journal Totals 10,000.00 0.00
Totals for 248-000-899.001 10,000.00 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 10,000.00
Balance 12/31/24: 10,000.00
248-000-899.003 ALL CLUBS DAY
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39258 10/02/2024 SEPTEMBER 2024 STATEMENT 09.2024 Multiple 384.48
Journal Totals 384.48 0.00
Journal GJ: GENERAL JOURNAL
39291 11/30/2024 CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FROM JULY 22537 Multiple 1,420.71
Journal Totals 1,420.71 0.00
Totals for 248-000-899.003 1,805.19 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 1,805.19
Balance 12/31/24: 1,805.19
248-000-899.004 ALL CLUBS RIDE
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39182 04/23/2024 REIMBURSEMENT TO STOCKBRIDGE TwW04232024 248-000-202.000 160.00
Journal Totals 160.00 0.00
Totals for 248-000-899.004 160.00 0.00

Balance 03/01/24:
Net Change:
Balance 12/31/24:

0.00
160.00
160.00

248-000-899.006 DOWNTOWN BEAUTIFICATION
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User: DDA
DB: Stockbridge TRANSACTIONS FROM 03/01/2024 TO 12/31/2024
JE # Date Description Reference # OFFSETTING GL DEBIT CREDIT
248-000-899.006 DOWNTOWN BEAUTIFICATION
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39227 07/12/2024 ANNUALS 1143 248-000-202.000 849.50
Journal Totals 849.50 0.00
Totals for 248-000-899.006 849.50 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 849.50
Balance 12/31/24: 849.50
248-000-899.007 FESTIVAL OF LIGHTS
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39190 05/21/2024 SPONSORSHIP FOR FESTIVAL OF LIC05202024 248-000-202.000 2,500.00
Journal Totals 2,500.00 0.00
Totals for 248-000-899.007 2,500.00 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 2,500.00
Balance 12/31/24: 2,500.00
248-000-899.008 OPEN AIR MARKET
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
39194 05/21/2024 SPONSORSHIP FOR OPEN AIR MARKET052120242 248-000-202.000 1,000.00
Journal Totals 1,000.00 0.00
Totals for 248-000-899.008 1,000.00 0.00
Balance 03/01/24: 0.00
Net Change: 1,000.00
Balance 12/31/24: 1,000.00
248-000-899.010 5K RUN
Journal AP: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE